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COLLEGE FOOTBALL - TUESDAY, DEC. 23, 2025

Boca Raton Bowl
CU Stadium - Boca Raton, FL

211 TOLEDO 
P11:00 C1:00 E2:00

212 LOUISVILLE 

46 44½ 22

9 12½ 27

New Orleans Bowl 
Superdome - New Orleans, LA

213 WESTERN KY 
P2:32 C4:32 E5:32 i

214 SO MISSISSIPPI 

2½ 59 27

55½ 3-15 16

Frisco Bowl 
F Center - Frisco, TX

215 UNLV 
N P6:10 C8:10 E9:10 i
216 OHIO 

4½ 6½ 10

62½ 64½ 17

NBA - TUES DEC 23, 2025

541 BROOKLYN 
N P4:10 C6:10 E7:10
542 PHILADELPHIA 

220½ 220 114

9½ 9½ 106
543 WASHINGTON 
N P4:10 C6:10 E7:10
544 CHARLOTTE 

233½ 239½ 109

6½ 6½ 126
545 MILWAUKEE 
N P4:40 C6:40 E7:40
546 INDIANA 

197½ 1 111

1½ 217 94
547 TORONTO 
N P4:40 C6:40 E7:40
548 MIAMI 

228½ 227½ 112

4½ 5½ 91
549 NEW ORLEANS 
N P4:40 C6:40 E7:40
550 CLEVELAND 

236½ 249 118

9½ 10 141
551 CHICAGO 
N P4:40 C6:40 E7:40
552 ATLANTA 

252½ 254½ 126

4½ 3½ 123
553 DENVER 
N P5:10 C7:10 E8:10
554 DALLAS 

6½ 6 130

237½ 236½ 131
555 NEW YORK 
N P5:10 C7:10 E8:10
556 MINNESOTA 

224½ 230 104

6½ 7 115
557 OKLAHOMA CITY 
N P5:40 C7:40 E8:40
558 SAN ANTONIO 

6½ 6½ 110

234½ 237½ 130
559 MEMPHIS 
N P6:10 C8:10 E9:10
560 UTAH 

2½ 4 137

244½ 242 128
561 LA LAKERS 
N P6:10 C8:10 E9:10
562 PHOENIX 

224½ 226 108

4½ 3½ 132
563 ORLANDO 
N P7:10 C9:10 E10:10
564 PORTLAND 

1½ 1½ 110

234½ 231 106
565 DETROIT 
N P7:10 C9:10 E10:10
566 SACRAMENTO 

8½ 9½ 136

227½ 226 127
567 HOUSTON 
N P7:40 C9:40 E10:40 i
568 LA CLIPPERS 

7 7 108

220½ 219½ 128

COL. BASK. - TUES DEC 23, 2025

601 WIS-GREEN BAY   
P9:00 C11:00 E12:00

602 CAMPBELL 

147½ 145½ 79

3½ 5½ 102
603 FLO ATLANTIC  

P11:00 C1:00 E2:00
604 CEN FLORIDA 

162½ 162½ 80

8 9 85
605 LINDENWOOD 

P12:00 C2:00 E3:00
606 MISSOURI ST 

144½ 145 65

2½ 3½ 70
607 UC RIVERSIDE 

P1:00 C3:00 E4:00
608 UCLA 

152½ 148½ 65

25½ 24½ 97
609 IDAHO  

P2:00 C4:00 E5:00
610 CS BAKERSFIELD 

4 8 63

151½ 150 64
611 HARVARD  

P3:00 C5:00 E6:00
612 ST JOHN’S 

144½ 146 59

25 26 85
613 VILLANOVA 
N P4:00 C6:00 E7:00
614 SETON HALL 

131 136 64

1½ 1 56

NHL - TUES DEC 23, 2025

53 PITTSBURGH 
P1:07 C3:07 E4:07

54 TORONTO 

6½u25 6½u15 3

150 130 6
55 DALLAS 

P3:37 C5:37 E6:37
56 DETROIT 

130 125 ot 3    

6½u25 5½o25 4
57 NY RANGERS 
N P4:07 C6:07 E7:07
58 WASHINGTON 

5½o20 5½u20 7

170 150 3
59 FLORIDA 
N P4:07 C6:07 E7:07
60 CAROLINA 

5½o30 6 5

140 140 2
61 NEW JERSEY 
N P4:07 C6:07 E7:07
62 NY ISLANDERS 

120 130 1

6½u25 6u25 2
63 BUFFALO 
N P4:07 C6:07 E7:07
64 OTTAWA 

6½u35 6o15 ot 3    

160 165 2
65 MONTREAL 
N P4:07 C6:07 E7:07
66 BOSTON 

5½o25 6 6

120 120 2
67 NASHVILLE 
N P5:07 C7:07 E8:07
68 MINNESOTA 

5½o35 6 ot 3    

195 180 2
69 CALGARY 
N P6:07 C8:07 E9:07
70 EDMONTON 

5½o35 6½o20 1

180 145 5
71 PHILADELPHIA 
N P6:25 C8:25 E9:25 i
72 CHICAGO 

120 120 3

5½o20 5½o15 1
73 UTAH 
N P6:07 C8:07 E9:07
74 COLORADO 

6½u30 6o20 0

250 270 1
75 SAN JOSE 
N P7:07 C9:07 E10:07
76 LAS VEGAS 

6½u30 6o20 2

260 195 7
77 SEATTLE 
N P7:07 C9:07 E10:07
78 LOS ANGELES 

5½o30 5½u20 3

250 220 2

SCHEDULE LEGEND: Bottom team is home. 
Times: N=night game; P=Pacific; C=Central; E=Eastern. 
DH= baseball doubleheader. ** = baseball pitching change. 
i= time change. (x) =indicates neutral game site.
 
Game time(s) and date(s) subject to change.
Basketball/Baseball/Hockey time changes available every morning.
Weekly pro & college football with updated time changes available 
every Tuesday at OOOOSSSSPPPPUUUUBBBBLLLLIIIICCCCAAAATTTTIIIIOOOONNNNSSSS....CCCCOOOOMMMM


